belfuse.com/cinch
MT38999
Harsh Environment High-Density Optical Connector
The MT38999 Series III is a connector adopting the MT (IEC 1754-5) ferrule
enclosed within a D38999 series III connector shell. These connectors have been
designed for use in the most demanding civil and military electronic equipment
interface applications.
The connector features high density optical capabilities within the generic

*Tested against reference
**Cable dependant
Ordering Information
Connector Family
MT311 = 38999 type III shell size 11
Connector Type
P = Plug (straight backshell)
BS = Bulkhead square flange mount (straight backshell)
BD = Bulkhead D-hole mount (straight backshell)
BDL = Bulkhead D-hole mount (low profile)
BSL = Bulkhead square flange mount (low profile)
Polarizing Keys
N = Normal
RN = Reversed normal
A = Arrangement “A”
Number of Channels
12 = 12 Optical channels
Connector Shell Material
AZOL = Aluminum, zinc cobalt, olive drab
AZBK = Aluminum, zinc cobalt, black
S = Stainless steel
N = Nickel aluminum bronze,
       non-reflective shot blast
Cable Diameter
D30 = Round cable 3.0 mm
D45 = Round cable 4.5 mm (double jacket)
D55 = Round cable 5.5 mm
RIB = Ribbon cable
Fiber Type
MM = Multimode
SM = Singlemode
MT311 P N 12 SM D30 AZOL
Asia-Pacific
+86 21 5442 7668
Europe, Middle East
+44 (0) 1245 342060
North America
+1 507.833.8822
belfuse.com/cinch
© 2023 Cinch Connectivity Solutions ds-Fibreco-MT38999-08-2023-1.13R
MT38999 Specifications
Cinch Connectivity Solutions LTD
R1
R
1
A
-A-
T
A
0.13
PANEL CUT-OUT
FRONT & REAR MOUNT
RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE A MIN R1 T 0.13
11 20.22
(0.796)
20.62
(0.812)
3.25
(0.128)
 Low Profile Square Flange Receptacle
Cinch Connectivity Solutions LTD
B
C
PANEL CUT-OUT
RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE B +0.00/-0.25 C +0.25/-0.00
11 19.59
(0.771)
20.96